

WHEREAS, David Rhodes began his public service career with Hall County on May 31, 1988; and WHEREAS, Mr. Rhodes has served the citizens of Hall County in many capacities:

Firefighter/EMT, Firefighter/EMT II, Firefighter III, and Apparatus Operator; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Rhodes retired on January 5, 2023 and plans to spend time with his family, especially his grandson Eli; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Rhodes' supervisor, Battalion Chief John Murray, stated "David has been a highly loyal member of Hall County Fire Rescue. He served the organization for almost 35 years with the highest level of ethics and honor. While we miss David each day at work, we are so thankful for his friendship and the wonderful things he brought to the organization."; and

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Hall County Board of Commissioners does hereby pay tribute to

## David Rhodes

and recognizes him for his many accomplishments, contributions, and 34 years of dedicated service to Hall County and its citizens and extends to him their most sincere wishes for continued success in his future endeavors.

Adopted this 26th day of January, 2023.

-	RICHARD HIGGINS CHAIRMAN	KATHY COOPER DISTRICT 1	BILLY POWELL DISTRICT 2
-	GREGG POOLE	JEFFREY STOWE	JENNIFER RIVERA
	DISTRICT 3	DISTRICT 4	COMMISSION CLERK